Form 4.68
Rule 4 223 - CVL The Insolvency Act 1986

Liquidator's Statement of

Receipts and Payments

Pursuant to Section 192 of

The Insolvency Act 1986 ]

For Official Use

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

251583
Name of Company
(ABS Realisations Limited {Formerly Arthur Brelt & Sons Limited)
A We
Angus Matthew Martin Juha Elizabeth Branson
PO Box B10 Abbots House
66 Shoe Lane Abbey Street
London Reading
ECAA 3WA RG1 3BD

the hiquidater(s) of the company aftach a copy oLarf/our statement of receipts and
payments under section 192 of the Insolvency Act 1986

Signed f - Date _1 P\Pn\ rele)
Deloitte LLP

PO Box 810 For Official Use

66 Shoe Lane |

Ref. ABSROOC/PME/SF

2 U\ il \U\s

Q7/04/2010
Software Supplied by Tumkay Computer Technology Limited Glasgow COMPANIES HOUSE




Form 4 68 cont'd

Statement of Receipts and Payments under section 192 of the
Insclvency Act 1986

Name of Company ABS Realisations Limited (Formery Arthur Brett & Sons Lumuted)
Company Registered Number 251683

State whether members' or

creditors' voluntary winding up Creditors

Date of commencement of winding up 04 March 2009

Date to which this statement 1s
brought down 03 March 2010

Name and Address of Liquidator

Angus Matthew Martin Juha Elizabeth Branson
PO Box 810 Abbots House

66 Sheoe Lane Abbey Street

London Reading

EC4A JWA RG1 38D

NOTES

You should read these notes carefully before compieting the forms  The notes do not form par of the return {o be sent to the
registrar of companies

Form and Contents of Statement

(1) Every stalement must contamn a detailed account of all the kquidator's realisations and disbursements in respect of the
company The statement of realisations should contan & record of all receipts dertved from assets existing at the date of the
winding up resolution and subsequently realised, including balance at bank, book debls and calls collected, propery sold etc , and
the account of disbursements should contzin all payments of costs, charges and expenses, or to creditors or contnbutonas
Receipts derived from deposit accounts and monsy market deposits are to be included in the 'Dalance al bank' Only aclual
investments are to be inciuded in the "amounts invested' scction in the analysis of balance on page 5 of the form  VWhere property
has been realised, the gross proceeds of sale must be entered under realisations and Lhe necessary payments incdenta! {c sales
must be entered as disbursemenis A payment into the Insolvency Services Accounl 8 not & disbursement and should not be
shown a8 such, nor are payments into a bank, building society or any other financial Institution  However, the mierest recerved on
any invesiment should be shown i the realisabons  Each receipt and payment must be entered in the account in such a manner
a3 sufficently 1o explain its nature  The receipts and payments must severally be added up at the foot of each sheet and the totals
camed ferward from one account to another withaut any intermediate balance, so that the gross totals represent the lotal amounts
recarved and paid by the lquidator respectvely

Trading Account

(2} When the liquidator carnes on @ business, 8 trading accaunt must be forwarded as a distinct account, and the tolal of recerpts
and payments on the trading account must alone be set out i this statement

Dividends

(3} When dividends, instaiments of compositions, eic are pad to creditors or 9 return of surplus assets Is mada to contributories,
the total amount of each dividend, elc actually paid, must be entered in the stalement of disbursements as one sum, and the
liquidator must forward separate accounts showing in Lists the amount of the clamm of each creditor, and the amount of dividend elc
payable to each creditor or contributory

(4) When unclalmed dividends, etc are paxd Inlo the Insolvency Services Account, the totat amount so paid i should be entered in
the statement of disbursements zs one sum The rlemns to be pax in relation 1o unclaimed dividends shoukd first be inchuded i the
realisations side of the account

(5) Credit should not be taken in the statement of disbursements for any amount 1n respect of bguidator's remuneration unless «t
has been duly allowed by resolutions of the kquidaton commities or of the creditors of of the company in general mecting or by
order of the court as the case may raquire, of is otherwse allowable under the provisions of the Insotvency Rules

s




Liquidator's statement of account

under section 192 of the Insolvency Act 1986 _ __

Form 4 68 cont'd

Realisations
Date Of whom received Nature of assets realised AI'HOLI_flL
Brought Forward 000
29/10/2009 ABS Realisations Limited - In Adrun Receipt of Funds From Admin A/C 2.176 39
2311112009 ABS Realisations Limited - In Admin Receipt of Funds From Admin AIC 100,637 51
]
H
f
| - __Carned Forward | 0281390

- - e e e e« e e

NOTE No balance should be shown on this account bul only the (otai realisstions and dispursemenis
which shouki be carneo forward to the mext account




" Date

Disbursemonts

23/11/2009

« 23M11/2009

02/12/2009
02/12/2009
07/12/2009
0711272009
07112{2008
07/12/2009
071212009
07/12/2009
09/1272009
09/12/2009
09/12/2009
2111212009
2971272009
29/12/2009
29/12/2009
28/12/2009
29/12/2009
29/12/2009
29/12/2009
29/1212009
18/01/2010
22/02/2010
24/02/2010
24/02/2010
2410212010
24/02/2010
24/02/2010
2410212010
241022010
24/02/2010
2610212010
26/02/2010

e e ot e b et 4k A A o e et pt i AR e S S et e n

To whom patd

Lloyds TSB

Lloyds TSB
EventGuard Limited
EvenlGuard Limited
EventGuard Limited
EventGuard Limited
Savilis (L&P) Limited
Savills (L&P) Limited
King Sturge LLP
King Sturge LLP
NPower Limiled
NPower Limited
Lloyds TSB

Lloyds TSB
EventGuard Limited
EventGuard Limited

Courts Adverhsing Limited
Couris Adverusing Limited

Savills (L&P) Limited
Sawvills (L&P) Liruted
Blake Lapthorn
Blake Lapthorn
Lloyds TSB

Lloyds TSB
EventGuard Lirmited
EventGuard Limited
EventGuard Limited
EventGuard Limited
EventGuard Limited
EventGuard Limited
EveniGuard Limited
EventGuard Limited
EventGuard Limited
EventGuard Limited

Nature of disbursements

Brought Forward

Bank Charges
Bank Charges

Property Expenses - Security/Reparr

VAT Recewvable

Property Expenses - Secunty/Repaur

VAT Recewable

Property Expenses - Secunty/Repair

VAT Recevable

Property Expenses - Secunty/Repair

VAT Recewvable

Property Expenses - Electnicity

VAT Receivable
Bank Charges
Bank Charges

Property Expenses - Secunty/Reparr

VAT Receivable
Statutory Advertising
VAT Recewvable
Legal Fees (1)

VAT Receivable
Legal Fees (1)

VAT Recewable
Bank Charges

| Bank Charges
Property Expenses - Secunty/Reparr

VAT Recewvable

Property Expenses - Secunty/Reparr

VAT Receivable

Properly Expenses - Secunty/Repair

VAT Recewvable

Property Expenses - Securnty/Reparr

VAT Recewable

Propeny Expenses - Secunty/Repair

VAT Recewvable

Carngd_Fonggrd o

Form 4 68 cont'd

[ Amount
000

2000
40 00
1,764 00
264 60
1,176 00
176 40

80 00

13 50

69 00
1035
27,170 88
4,197 17
2000
2075
1,176 00
176 40

‘ 75 60
1134
- 9 000 00
1350 00
; 4,943 00
) 740 25
; 2134
20 59
2500 °
4 38
588 00
102 90
588 00
102 90
588 00
88 20
588 00
102 90

e

§ .

55,325 45 |

NOTE No balance should be shown on this account but anly the total reaksalions and disbursements
which shoultl be camed forward 19 the next account




Analysis of balance

£
Total realisations 102,813 90
Totat disbursements 55,325 45
Balance £ 47,488 45
This balance 1s made up as follows
1 Cash in hands of hquidator oo
2 Balance at bank 47 488 45
3 Amount In Insolvency Services Account 000
£
4 Amounts Invested by kquidator 000
Less The cost of investments realised 000
Balance 000 |
5 Accrued items 0 00
" Total Balance as shown above 47,488 45

Form 4 68 cont'd

NOTE - Full details of stocks purchased for investment and any realisation of them should be given m a separate statement

The
(M

2)

(3

4)

(5

Liguidator should also state -

The amount of the estimated assets and liabilittes at the date of the commencement of the winding

up

Assets (afler deducting amounts charged to secured creditors

£

including the holders of floating charges} 000
Liabihties - Fixed charge creditors \__\,‘b‘\-\.m < 000
Floating charge holders —_ 000
Preferential creditors 000
3
Unsecured creditors * S0 000
By, 000

The total amount of the capital pad up at the date of the commencement of the winding up -

Paid up in cash 000
Issued as paid up otherwise than for cash 000

The general descnption and estimated valua of any outstanding assets (if there 1s insufficient space
here, attach a separate sheet)

Cacenmocs \9\1_;99&\1:\\.\
Why the wanding up cannot yet be concluded
Swie oo \?nave.xz:\\'\

The penod within which the winding up 18 expected to be completed

o\ o NN D TN A, S




